read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002, issued a demand notice dated 

25.06.2024 calling upon the borrower M/s. Narote Indane Gramin Vitarak. Prop. Mr. Sagar 

Sakharam Narote & Guarantor Mr. Sakharam Amruta Narote to repay the amount mentioned in the 

notice being Rs.6,80,260.00 (Rs. Six Lac Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Rupees Only) 

Plus accrued intt. as applicable as on 25.06.2024 cost, etc. within 60 days, from the date of receipt of the 
said notice. The borrower and guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 

borrower/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 and 9 of the said Rule of this 17th Dec. of the year 2024. The 

borrower/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not deal with the property and any 

dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of Rs.6,80,260.00 

(Rs. Six Lac Eighty Thousand two Hundred and Sixty Rupees Only) Plus accrued intt. as applicable as 

on 25.06.2024 with interest, cost and incidental charges thereon.                                                                             

Description of the Immovable property 
All the Pieace & Parcel of Land & Construc�on There on Nazul Sheet no.5A, Plot no.02 Suwarna Nagar